KNEEHILL COUNTY POLICY

SECTION: ASB

POLICY TITLE: ASB Equipment Rental

POLICY NUMBER: #1-12a

PURPOSE:

To establish a policy directed at distribution and use of ASB rental equipment by Kneehill County ratepayers.

POLICY STATEMENT:

Council recognizes the value of offering for rental, specialized equipment not normally purchased by an individual or available for rent commercially in Kneehill County.

POLICY GUIDELINES:

- Rental equipment is for use by Kneehill County ratepayers only.
- Rental equipment shall be utilized only in Kneehill County.
- Rental equipment is not to be used commercially.
- ASB staff will maintain equipment for mechanical performance and operational safety.
- Equipment rental or use agreement must be signed by renter.
- Sales or purchases of rental equipment must be approved by ASB & Council.
- Equipment rental rates will be approved annually by ASB & Council.

Approval Date	Feb 20/02	Approved by:	Policy Review	
			Committee	
1. Amendment Date	May 11/10		Regular Council	Motion # 230/10
2. Amendment Date				
3. Amendment Date				